

**STAFF-DR-01-002
Revised**

REQUEST:

If this is a supplemental project, will the costs be captured through FERC formula rates (OATT Attachment-H). If yes, please identify which transmission zone and which Attachment-H is applicable.

RESPONSE: Yes, this is a supplemental project and costs will be captured through FERC formula rates (OATT Attachment H-22A). It is in the DEOK Zone in PJM.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE: Sarah Lawler

REQUEST:

If this is a supplemental project, will the costs be captured through FERC formula rates (OATT Attachment-H). If yes, please identify which transmission zone and which Attachment-H is applicable.

REVISED RESPONSE: Yes, this is a supplemental project. As described in the response to STAFF-DR-01-001 Revised, approximately 3% of the costs would be captured through FERC formula rates (OATT Attachment H-22A). It is in the DEOK Zone in PJM.

PERSON RESPONSIBLE: Sarah Lawler

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/4/2020 10:34:23 AM

in

Case No(s). 20-0347-EL-BNR

Summary: Correspondence Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.'s Response to Staff Data Request
01-002- Revised electronically filed by Carys Cochern on behalf of Duke Energy